Ref. no. UG CO-ORDN/FHMCH/2025/09

Date: 05/03/2025

Revised Academic calendar for the M.B.B.S. Batch 2024 (Phase )

e Starting of the session: 14/10/2024 (1 year comprising of 40 academic weeks)
e  Winter vacation - from 30/12/2024 to 05/01/2025 {One week)
e College fest — 11/11/2024 to 15/11/2024
e 1%terminal examination (Academic week 13 and 14):

Date | Day [ Subject
Theory
13/01/2025 Monday Anatomy
15/01/2025 Wednesday Physiology
16/01/2025 Thursday Biochemistry
Practical
Anatomy Physiology Biochemistry
17/01/2025 Friday A B C
18/01/2025 Saturday C A B
20/01/2025 Monday B C A
e 2"terminal examination (Academic week 26 & 27):
Date | Day Subject
Theory
15/04/2025 Tuesday Anatomy
16/04/2025 Wednesday Physiology
17/04/2025 Thursday Biochemistry
19/04/2025 Saturday Community Medicine
Practical
. Anatomy Physiology Biochemistry Community Medicine
21/04/2025 Monday A B ‘ C D
22/04/2025 Tuesday D A B C
23/04/2025 Wednesday C D A B
24/04/2025 Thursday B C D A
¢ Summer vacation - from 23/06/2025 to 29/06/2025 (One week)
e Last date of the academic activity - 07/08/2025 (Academic week 40)
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Pre-university examination (Subject to the university examination dates to be declared by ABVMU):

Date ! Day [ Subject

Theory
11/08/2025 Monday Anatomy Paper-|
12/08/2025 Tuesday Anatomy Paper-I|
13/08/2025 Wednesday Physiology Paper-|
18/08/2025 Monday Physiology Paper-I|
19/08/2025 Tuesday Biochemistry-I
20/08/2025 Wednesday Biochemistry-I|

Practical

Anatomy Physiology Biochemistry

21/08/2025 Thursday A B C
22/08/2025 Friday € A B
23/08/2025 Saturday B C A

e University examination — September, 2025
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Director Academics
All concerned HODs
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